o

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate') in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the
Dwelling forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the
Dwelling by any other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate
family) as a place of residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the

Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate'). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate
which has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for
the New Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

. " 2B

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: January 14, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that
the purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may
lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a
reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of
Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to
compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to
calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the
actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an
adjustment on closing.

78 The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely

$443,782.06 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8 Due to maximum allowance of GST/HST Rebate, Purchaser acknowledges that an
additional cost of $7,596.35 representing the difference between GST/
?’;‘:\\ HST actually payable on the transaction and GST/HST calculated at 5.2% shall be
L incurred and payable on closing.

9. 9%;m Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

NC

Signed at = b~ 1 this 23 dayof Februgqry , 20 Lo
[

W VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

PURCHASER

i

PURCHASER PER: )
DATE: / i
PROJECT: Place St. Thomas 3 LOT: 6

REV: January 14, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and

options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)
LIMITED, Vendor and Evariste Bikolimana & Christine Habimana Mukandilima

Purchaser (s).

Datedat ZEmbrun this 22 dayof Febroary , 20 20
- : _O

Witness - Purchaser
3 (1Q/

Witness s Purchaser! /

PROJECT: Place St. Thomas 3

LOT: 6

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

PER

\//7 /&u'a/’) 3/, SO

DATE:

REV: January 14, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

§)) Full Name: Evariste Bikolimana

Business Address: 30 Rue Victoria, Gatineau QC J8X 0B3

Business Telephone Number: 819-420-5168

Home Address: 139 Birch Hill Pvt., Ottawa ON K1K 3Y5

Home Telephone Number: 613-741-2160

Occupation: Parks Canada Agency

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

. Birth Certificate

. Driver's Licence

. Passport

. Record of Landing

. Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: B4283-25306-90806

8 %LMC_
Purchaser urchaser

2) Full Name: Christine Habimana Mukandilima

Business Address: 90 Sparks St., Ottawa, ON K1A 0H4

Business Telephone Number: 613-302-5784

Home Address: 139 Birch Hill Pvt., Ottawa ON K1K 3Y5

Home Telephone Number: 613-741-2160

Occupation: Canadian Northern Dev. Agency

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

° Birth Certificate

° Driver's Licence

. Passport

. Record of Landing

° Permanent Resident Card

° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: H0014-12406-95824

= CH WMC

Purchaser Purchaser

REV:January 14, 2020



Toauus, 2

Pm.jm_a S-.

PlanNo: Sof- 332
s HEC Eh %

LotNo: & Plewe 3
Date: Felbo >z o0, 0

R ko llwmene

Purchaser: £, ..l
Purchaser:




Purchaser: _Evariste Bikolimana

™
)
@
£
o
L=
R
Zl 2
=
3l 3
I ..
ol ©
=
LS
n o

Purchaser: Christine Habimana Mukandilima

—1ot: 6-Phase 3

Date: 4ol —o2 — 2.2

©)®9

2183 sq.ft. or 2376 sq.ft.

g

MODEL 825

|

2019) Limited

Homes

Valpcraft

&
THE BRADLLEY

AR
ETT

oyl
g

i

T

I

LI

Il

Il

Il
LIl

I

EES
JEEEE
EEEE
EEES

EEEE

EES
EES
ElSE

ELEVATI

ELEVATION B

ELEVATIO

&

$
Q
Q
~H
S
< .
S
S
<=
S
S

to scale and may vary from finished cammunity. Dimen

tonly. Na



SCHEDULE H

= o

@

e

Project:.ﬁ-ﬂ@ & Tuamms, 8

PlanNo: S0M- X3 LotNo: & - flg.e 2
Model: 825 K" Rev  Date: _Zeb 23 2cic
Purchaser:_Eveyvicte Ri kol mene
Purchaser:ﬁ'm‘._s#'iﬂ_ Eakiasi f’/.;kozuifj}ma

D e e ———

K

| ——

L: BED2cOA

Emm

L 120k -

_.i_.

i2\g'y e -

5% 30 4

) ®

£
[

.

P77 777777777777

V7777

Y

®



6T0Z/02/21 30873

XNOILVATTE - SWOOHASE v 8 € - HOO4 ONOD3S

RN S 1Y
woouaia 7
ETEY] .

g NOILYATI3 - BW00Y0IMYs € - 00T ANOD3S "3

e o @

“uipesd 2315 0) anp 53124 $da)S JO JAQUINN BI0N. ‘2212 100} PajeYs 3yl Woy Asea Aew a3eds 100y 2]qE3aSN 12NIY 320U INOYIIM aduey 03 Palgns ase suonjedyads pue sjelajew 'suejd ‘30 B 3 U0 se aq jou dew pue Auo s)dauo3 1s1e ale SUonelsn|) Joua1x3 ajewixoidde ase suoISUIWIP NY

¥ @

7= ]

SYROILVATTE - SWOONATE £ 00 ANOD3S

Vé@?ﬁd -.@m@mwm ¥ - 40O ANOD3S

30VHYD

=
| o Lo \od L Vi HLNSN3

R IRet]]
wiooua3za
y3aLsviu

b

[ la .
N oot s = - |
=L waLswwl o ||

SIPNIHOLIA
i fauinaua— QULdO -
H HOO14 ANNOYUD
q‘l— R
Q' “Naisn 3¢ e
) W Haimere — R .

g
s
Q
ol
&

=
o
=
o
e

=

LAY Z A {.
R, _ P
_—MJQ, — -8 E gi-dh ol v i | / \ﬂ @
N =t I -

A
-3

H0O01d INIWISVE

A
ot e o o
z.@zi_a N |é-
= T Lgu s =S50 i 4
i LN | P ERE e
SRV S _AHONNY] \/\/ it oorm annv \\ _Hm : ._Mx
A—— I ) _ = ] O = @ < i N
=Y 7 <
\\ HiviL R ) @ E_Eu_ = _a.s " a
i | Db, 1o =t . 5 _ ' %
e | . \ R gy ﬁ%ﬁn_x
1 - H3IHOIDA
N . T D o g oo
v Yy 03ag ¥ | ] | |
103808V | ] A_ 715 |
LRI T 0L N340 | ﬁ _ _- “IW
W £ oouo3g u.__..mmr.m.pmr @ " N _¢ ./ ___\
Rt noran oL izéo — INEREER ; A
WOOY LVaH9 i _fN\_ FuanTa ol M ) \.« . ﬂ
)] " =HHEL I
= I Am N
&w” I 13 3 N
@_@ mﬂu E L)
» = " P D = o SRS wu..llJ e S s T SR P S SarBesiiem e sl et et e £ e e A S A et SR
o= oco2 @ w2 9°4 91e(d A i
eE = wbsoezroybsesiz | A TAVAH dHL
BuljipuByN| BUBWIGEH SuisyJ 9sey2ind gcoseyd-9 01

8€E-INOS *ON Ue|d

BUBUIONIY 9ISTEAT (1aseydind

¢ sewoy }s ooe|d =S

GZ8 13a0n

panwr (610¢) sawoy

JRIOJRA (&)



LOT: STANDARD

PROJECT:

MODEL: 825 BRADLEY STND

DATE: 04/03/19

i,

)

»Jliwuwo.ve_
Cpans

4

BUILDER: VALECRAFT

1
HEE’ESIGN NUMBER:

!_.‘ N

“ KITCHENS & CABINETRY| ponEBY:

G

Project: JD‘L'- g S 7}[4 cmes 3

PlanNo:50:- 358  [otNo: 6- Plese 2
Model: 825 "A Qea/ Date: _ =), 23 =e2o
Purchaser: E.crisie 2. wolimane

Purchaser:_Cin 4! s} e Fic\le\m :"/vkc.x\ﬂ}}{,q&

e ®




WO AJ0IOEPd MMM UoisiaA [el Alojoe-)ipd uim paleaso -d

I

€4 NOILJO
NOILJO AYINVd d3AN3LXT

k3024

e o O s o S A

F—457—

e — s — Sy ) (e —,—

([
Iin

m: 0 =
I |
]
]
|

C

|l
]
IC

Zit NOILJO
NOILO AYLNVd d3aN3LX3

NOILJO AYLNYd Q3ANT1XT

I# NOILJO

f—457—

T R e R s o e

81/2€0/80 -3LVQ

‘A8 3INOd

SNOILdO
AUINVYd - 1O

ANLS A31avyd 528 “13a0N

*H34INNN Zo_wmom_hm_

:103roydd

14vVdDI3TVA *H3aTINg

AdLINIOYD 3 mz“._:U._.__x

‘___..n_.,“\‘_GwBOQ .

|
3

- \.,

Hlo

- Phese 2
‘f_*'e‘/b?.";, 20 30

Lot No:

Project: 1).[:/&2, S _j)'lmﬁ.qc > 3
Plan No: 20 4- 328
Model: £25 "3" Rev  pate:

_@

Purchaser: _Evesisle R Yol wmeauna

Purchaser:_Cliri<iae p\tALLMc‘nc\

Mdkc-ncti§.u0\




Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Roma Collection "
Standard Silver Package

SAN-AJ016P-11
Brushed Nickel Finish
Marbled Glass

Bulb; 1 x LED

- Breakfast / Dinette

SAN-A3012-11
Brushed Nickel
Marbled Glass

12'W

Bulbs: 2 x LED

= Entry

= Hallway

« Bedrooms.

= Den / Study / Office / Flex Room
- Finished Basement
- Laundry Room

SAN-A1010-8
Bulb: 1 x LED
- Single Home Front Exterior

SANA16012-7

14"W

Bulbs: 2 x LED

« Powder Room Vanity

SAN-A3016ch-11

Brushed Nickel Finish

Marbled Glass

Bulbs: 3 x LED

« Dining Room

= Stairwell

- 2 storey foyer (Plan Permitting)

- y
4 7
\ .‘..:j' i 4 -‘ MJV ‘\\. \“'—.__, /,.

SAN-A3015-11 AFR4-0930-WH
Brushed Nickel LED Peotlight
Marbled Glass = Basement Stairs
18°'W = Scffit aver Parch
Bulbs: 3 x LED = Townhome Front Exterior

* Kitchen Ceiling
» Bedroom with cathedral ceiling (Plan Permitting)

@ s 4 sJ

1
j SAN-A121-11

|
SAN-A40455-6 A _
Bulb: 1 x LED \ - Bulb: 1x LED
- Back Exterior s « Closet / Pantry

SAN-A15013-7
24"W

Bulbs: 3 x LED

= Bathroom Vanity

K14

* All dimensions are approximate.

Project: _Place St. Thomas 3

Purchaser- EVariste Bikolimana

Plan #: S0M-338

Purchaser: Christine Habimana Mukandilima

lor.  6-Phase3

Date: 23 . zo 2c

Model: #8625 "B" Rev Bradley 3Bed

/
"‘ (‘!/L/ U&n’_{\(

K/Sales/Light Fixtures

@

Revised 05/18/2018

@




